HB1032/623025/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1032

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "<u>Baltimore City and Montgomery County</u>" and substitute "<u>City of Takoma Park</u>"; and in lines 6 and 15, in each instance, strike "<u>Baltimore City and Montgomery County</u>" and substitute "<u>the City of Takoma Park</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 13, in line 10, strike "BALTIMORE CITY, MONTGOMERY COUNTY," and substitute "THE CITY OF TAKOMA PARK".

On page 14, in line 26, strike "BALTIMORE CITY AND".

On page 18, in line 35, strike "Montgomery County Department of Transportation" and substitute "City of Takoma Park".

On pages 19 and 20, strike beginning with ", on" in line 20 on page 19 down through "That" in line 14 on page 20.